P.2

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|---|---|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) TPADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | * * * * * | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Impact Exhibits, Inc. | Name: Impact Unlimited, Inc. | |
| impact banistes, inc. | Internal | |
| □ Individual(e) □ Association | Address: | |
| | Street Address: 250 Ridge Road | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NJ | City: Dayton State: NJ Zip: | |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| | Association | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | |
| Assignment | Corporation-State New Jersey | |
| Security Agreement | Other | |
| Other | if assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | |
| Execution Date: March 4, 2004 | (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | 1 | |
| | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(8) | 2,154,012 2,098,609 | |
| | 2,155,152 2,100,728 | |
| | tached 🔲 Yes 🔲 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP | 115.00 | |
| Internal Address: | 7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 600 South Avenue West | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Priest Vodiess 700 pages 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 11 | 12-1095 | |
| | | |
| City:Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |
| Thomas M. Palisi March 5, 2004 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inducting cover sheet, attactuments, and document | | |
| 1 Adai number of pages including cover anset, attachments, and occurrent. | | |

LERNER,DAVID,LITTENB

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Impact Exhibits, Inc. a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 250 Ridge Road, Dayton, NJ, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Mark | Registration No. | Date of |
|--------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Registration | | |
| IMPACT UNLIMITED | 2,154,012 | April 28, 1998 |
| IMPACT UNLIMITED | 2,155,152 | May 5, 1998 |
| I! IMPACT UNLIMITED AND DESIGN | 2,098,609 | September 23, 1997 |
| I IMPACT UNLIMITED AND DESIGN | 2,100,728 | September 30, 1997 |

WHEREAS, Impact Unlimited, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a present place of business at 250 Ridge Road, Dayton, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Impact Exhibits, Inc. does hereby assign unto Impact Unlimited, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0196 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Dated: 3/4/04

By: _____ Name: Title:

COUNTY OF Medsless

On this AA day of March , 2004, before me appeared hanely favore , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of march with authority to do so.

Marie Cendeson

MARIE ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Ny Commission Exp. June 12, 2004

480081-1

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0197